AY2024-25 Undergraduate Student Enrolment - Student Type and Gender

Full-time
ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY (SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT AND ANALYTICS)

ACCOUNTANCY AND BUSINESS*

ACCOUNTANCY AND DATA SCIENCE & ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE*
AEROSPACE ENGINEERING

AEROSPACE ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*
APPLIED COMPUTING IN FINANCE

ART, DESIGN & MEDIA

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SOCIETY
BIOENGINEERING

BIOENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES AND PSYCHOLOGY#
BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES AND BIOBUSINESS#
BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES*

BUSINESS

BUSINESS AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING*

BUSINESS AND COMPUTING*

CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING
CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*
CHEMISTRY & BIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY

CHINESE

CHINESE AND ENGLISHA

CHINESE AND LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES”
CHINESE MEDICINE

CIVIL ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*
COMMUNICATION STUDIES

COMPUTER ENGINEERING

COMPUTER ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*
COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ECONOMICS*

DATA SCIENCE & ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS & DATA SCIENCE

ECONOMICS AND MEDIA ANALYTICS”

ECONOMICS AND PSYCHOLOGY”

ECONOMICS AND PUBLIC POLICY & GLOBAL AFFAIRS”
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*
ENGINEERING

ENGLISH

ENGLISH AND HISTORY”

ENGLISH AND PHILOSOPHY#

ENGLISH LITERATURE AND ART HISTORY”
ENVIRONMENTAL EARTH SYSTEMS SCIENCE

ENVIRONMENTAL EARTH SYSTEMS SCIENCE AND PUBLIC POLICY & GLOBAL AFFAIRS”

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*
HISTORY

HISTORY AND LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES”
INFORMATION ENGINEERING & MEDIA

LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES

LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES AND ENGLISH”
LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES AND PHILOSOPHY”
MARITIME STUDIES

MATERIALS ENGINEERING

Male
331
19
184
29
419
25
16
111

175

238
24
23
27

934
19

159

349
11

318
51

335

117
520

1,412
28
279
232
48

13
25
1,827

18
83

N

59
11
112

107

207

55

225
409

Female
438

34

198

29

68

2

35

405

275

547
47

49

89
1,245

80
328

421
239

25
176

537
152

425
10
165
205
74

23
20
567

263
11

33
113
32
102

182
189
251

14

297
215

Total
769
53
382
58
487
27
51
516
17
450

785
71
72

116

2,179
28

239

677
11

739

290

28
511

654
672

1,837
38
444
437
122

36
45
2,394
12
19
346
15
10
37
172
43
214

289
396
306

17

522
624



AY2024-25 Undergraduate Student Enrolment -

Student Type and Gender

Full-time Male Female Total
MATERIALS ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS* 2 1 3
MATHEMATICAL AND COMPUTER SCIENCES” 83 31 114
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES 302 289 591
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES AND ECONOMICSA 30 14 44
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 1,487 287 1,774
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS* 8 3 11
MEDICINE 456 377 833
PHILOSOPHY 51 89 140
PHILOSOPHY AND CHINESE* - 3 3
PHILOSOPHY AND HISTORY~ 5 2 7
PHILOSOPHY, POLITICS, AND ECONOMICS 2 10 12
PHYSICS & APPLIED PHYSICS 185 80 265
PHYSICS AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES” 41 7 48
PSYCHOLOGY 131 398 529
PSYCHOLOGY AND LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES” 10 58 68
PSYCHOLOGY AND MEDIA ANALYTICS” 10 32 42
PUBLIC POLICY AND GLOBAL AFFAIRS 87 105 192
RENAISSANCE ENGINEERING™ 153 89 242
SOCIOLOGY 76 287 363
ARTS (EDUCATION) 43 192 235
SCIENCE (EDUCATION) 87 56 143
SPORT SCIENCE AND MANAGEMENT 161 116 277
Total for Full-time 13,038 11,190 24,228
Part-time Male Female Total
COMPUTER SCIENCE 60 19 79
COMPUTING 22 4 26
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING 217 76 293
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 147 27 174
Total for Part-time 446 126 572
Grand Total 13,484 11,316 24,800

* Double Degree programme
A Double Major programme
; Integrated programme



