Full-time	Male	Female	Total
ACCOUNTANCY	331	438	769
ACCOUNTANCY (SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT AND ANALYTICS)	19	34	53
ACCOUNTANCY AND BUSINESS*	184	198	382
ACCOUNTANCY AND DATA SCIENCE & ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE*	29	29	58
AEROSPACE ENGINEERING	419	68	487
AEROSPACE ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	25	2	27
APPLIED COMPUTING IN FINANCE	16	35	51
ART, DESIGN & MEDIA	111	405	516
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SOCIETY	8	9	17
BIOENGINEERING	175	275	450
BIOENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	2	2	4
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES	238	547	785
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES AND PSYCHOLOGY^	24	47	71
BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES AND BIOBUSINESS^	23	49	72
BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES*	27	89	116
BUSINESS	934	1,245	2,179
BUSINESS AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING*	19	9	28
BUSINESS AND COMPUTING*	159	80	239
CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING	349	328	677
CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	11	-	11
CHEMISTRY & BIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY	318	421	739
CHINESE	51	239	290
CHINESE AND ENGLISH <sup>^</sup>	-	2	2
CHINESE AND LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES^	-	2	2
CHINESE MEDICINE	3	25	28
CIVIL ENGINEERING	335	176	511
CIVIL ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	3	1	4
COMMUNICATION STUDIES	117	537	654
COMPUTER ENGINEERING	520	152	672
COMPUTER ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	1	2	3
COMPUTER SCIENCE	1,412	425	1,837
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ECONOMICS*	28	10	38
DATA SCIENCE & ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE	279	165	444
ECONOMICS	232	205	437
ECONOMICS & DATA SCIENCE	48	74	122
ECONOMICS AND MEDIA ANALYTICS^	3	5	8
ECONOMICS AND PSYCHOLOGY <sup>^</sup>	13	23	36
ECONOMICS AND PUBLIC POLICY & GLOBAL AFFAIRS^	25	20	45
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING	1,827	567	2,394
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	9	3	12
ENGINEERING	18	1	19
ENGLISH	83	263	346
ENGLISH AND HISTORY^	4	11	15
ENGLISH AND PHILOSOPHY^	2	8	10
ENGLISH LITERATURE AND ART HISTORY^	4	33	37
ENVIRONMENTAL EARTH SYSTEMS SCIENCE	59	113	172
ENVIRONMENTAL EARTH SYSTEMS SCIENCE AND PUBLIC POLICY & GLOBAL AFFAIRS^	11	32	43
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING	112	102	214
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	1	1	2
HISTORY	107	182	289
HISTORY AND LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES^	1	8	9
INFORMATION ENGINEERING & MEDIA	207	189	396
LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES	55	251	306
LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES AND ENGLISHA	3	14	17
LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES AND PHILOSOPHYA	-	1	1
MARITIME STUDIES	225	297	522
MATERIALS ENGINEERING	409	215	624

Full-time	Male	Female	Total
MATERIALS ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	2	1	3
MATHEMATICAL AND COMPUTER SCIENCES^	83	31	114
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES	302	289	591
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES AND ECONOMICS^	30	14	44
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	1,487	287	1,774
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING AND ECONOMICS*	8	3	11
MEDICINE	456	377	833
PHILOSOPHY	51	89	140
PHILOSOPHY AND CHINESE^	-	3	3
PHILOSOPHY AND HISTORY^	5	2	7
PHILOSOPHY, POLITICS, AND ECONOMICS	2	10	12
PHYSICS & APPLIED PHYSICS	185	80	265
PHYSICS AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES^	41	7	48
PSYCHOLOGY	131	398	529
PSYCHOLOGY AND LINGUISTICS & MULTILINGUAL STUDIES^	10	58	68
PSYCHOLOGY AND MEDIA ANALYTICS <sup>^</sup>	10	32	42
PUBLIC POLICY AND GLOBAL AFFAIRS	87	105	192
RENAISSANCE ENGINEERING~	153	89	242
SOCIOLOGY	76	287	363
ARTS (EDUCATION)	43	192	235
SCIENCE (EDUCATION)	87	56	143
SPORT SCIENCE AND MANAGEMENT	161	116	277
Total for Full-time	13,038	11,190	24,228
Part-time	Male	Female	Total
COMPUTER SCIENCE	60	19	79
COMPUTING	22	4	26
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING	217	76	293
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	147	27	174
Total for Part-time	446	126	572
Grand Total	42 404	11 216	24 000
Oraliu Total	13,484	11,316	24,800

<sup>\*</sup> Double Degree programme

<sup>^</sup> Double Major programme

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>~</sup> Integrated programme